P-I-B/8/2023-Department of Personnel-HIMACHAL PRADESH SECRETARIAT

/352330/2024

Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (Appointment-I)

File No. Per(AI)B(12)-2/2024

Dated: Shimla-2, the

26 February, 2024

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that the following IAS (P) officers of 2023 batch shall undergo the District Training as Assistant Commissioner (Under Training) with the Deputy Commissioners of the districts as mentioned against their names, on completion of their IAS Phase-I training at Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy of Administration, Mussoorie:-

Sr. No.	Name of the Probationer	Name of the District
1.	Dr. Anjali Garg	Kangra
2.	Sh. Chandra Prakash	Mandi

By order

Prabodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above- Dated: Shimla-2, the

February, 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Establishment Officer, Government of India, Ministry of Personnel, PG & Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi,
- 2. The Secretary (Training & FA) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2
- 3. Sh. Shelesh Nawal, Deputy Director, Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy of Administration (Govt. of India) Mussoorie-248179.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner, District Kangra at Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. The Director, H.P. Institute of Public Administration, Fairlawns, Shimla-12.
- 7. Both the above mentioned IAS (P)(By Name) C/o Deputy Director, Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy of Administration (Govt. of India) Mussoorie, Uttarakhand. The above mentioned IAS (P) will first report <u>on 18.4.2024 (F.N)</u> at H.P. Institute of Public Administration, Fairlawns, Shimla and remain attached with the Institute during the period of district training in the State.
- 8. The Research Officer, (Career Management), Department of Personnel & Training, Room No. 215, North Block, New Delhi.
- 9. The Section Officer(CM Division)Ministry of Personnel, PG& Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi.
- 10.The Sr. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2

11. The Controller (F&A) Department of Personnel, HP Secretariat, Shimla-2.

12.Personal file/Guard File.

(Ashutosh Garg) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh E-mail: <u>persbr1-hp@nic.in</u> Phone:0177-2621894